©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
July, 2006 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
MCH12140/D
MCH12140, MCK12140
Phase-Frequency Detector
Description
The MCH/K12140 is a phase frequency−detector intended for

voltage to the VCO. This situation indicates the loop is in lock
and the 12140 action will maintain the loop in its locked state.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MCH12140D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MCH12140DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MCH12140DR2 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MCH12140DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MCK12140D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MCK12140DG SOIC−8